
City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Text

RFP No. 2018-070 - Medical Administrative Services Only (ASO) for Medical and Pharmacy Benefits.
(Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute an updated Third-Party Administrative Services Agreement
with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas to provide medical coverage for full-time employees and under age 65
retirees effective January 1, 2020. The City Manager is authorized to exercise the final renewal option for 2021,
subject to annual appropriation of sufficient funds.)

Name of Department
Human Resources

Project/Budgeted Amount
$248,000.00

Sum of Bid Amount
$248,000.00

The City of Mesquite issued a Request for Proposals for Medical Administrative Services Only - Medical and
Pharmacy Benefits with an effective date of January 1, 2019. Bid documents were broadcast through Bidsync
electronic bidding system, posted on the City’s website and an Advertisement for Bid notice was published in
the Daily Commercial Record newspaper.

The City received four bids for a third-party claims administrator including one from the City’s current carrier,
Blue Cross Blue Shield (BCBS) of Texas. The City’s benefits consultants, Holmes Murphy and McGriff,
Seibels, and Williams, reviewed and evaluated the proposals with staff. All four proposers were interviewed
twice and fully vetted. This contract was approved at the August 20, 2018, Council meeting with the option of
two one-year renewals.

The City is operating under the first one-year renewal option with this contract amendment being issued to
address standard legal and administrative issues. The contract includes a renewal option for 2021. The City will
issue a Request for Proposals for Medical Administrative Services prior to the expiration of this final renewal
for 2022.

Recommended/Desired Action
Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute an updated Third-Party Administrative Services Agreement
with BCBS of Texas, effective January 1, 2020, and authorize the City Manager to exercise the final renewal
option for 2021, subject to annual appropriation of sufficient funds. The City retains the right to review this
agreement on an annual basis.

Attachments
RFP 2018-070

Drafter

File #: 20-4921, Version: 1

City of Mesquite, Texas Printed on 4/15/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-4921, Version: 1

Rick French

Head of Department
Rick French

City of Mesquite, Texas Printed on 4/15/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

